GOVERNMENT OF ANGUILLA
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Constitutional Affairs, Information and Broadcasting,
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Telephone: (264) 497-2518/ or 497-2451 Ext 3301 P.0. Box 60
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Ref: ADM/HAF/1/12
Ministry of Home Affairs Circular No. 3 of 2" November 2022

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS FOR 2023

New Year’s Day Monday, 2 January
James Ronald Webster Day Thursday, 2 March
Good Friday Friday, 7 April
Easter Monday Monday, 10 April
Labour Day Monday, 1 May
Whit Monday Monday, 29 May
Anguilla Day Tuesday, 30 May
August Monday Monday, 7 August
August Thursday Thursday, 10 August
Constitution Day Friday, 11 August
National Heroes and Heroines Day/ Tuesday, 19 December

National Jollification Day

Christmas Day Monday, 25 December
; Tuesday, 26 December
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